ADJUSTED FOR
FLEX RATE REVENUES 7,787,917

PRO FORMA REVENUE INCREASE AND
ANNUALIZA TION ADJUSTMENTS:

TOT AL PRO FOR MA ADJUSTME 0

PROFORMA ADJUSTED 7,787,917

SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.
AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN

RATE BASE
June 2024

(2) (3) (4)
ACCUMULATED NET PROPERTY

DEPRECIATION & PLANT IN HELD FOR
AMORTIZATION SERVICE FUTURE USE

(3,785,339) 4,002,578 0

0 0 0

(3,785,339)
-

4,002,578 -~ -- 0

(3,785,339) 4,0021578 0

0 0 0

(3,785,339) 4,002,578 0

(5) (7)
CONSTRUCTION NET

WORK IN UTILITY
PROGRESS PLANT

34,317 4,036,895

0 0

34,317 4,036,89§__

___ 34,317 4,036,895

0 0

34,317 4,036,895

(8)

WORKING
CAPITAL
427,552

0

427,552

SCHEDULE 2
PAGE 1 OF 2

(9)

TOTAL
RATE BASE

4,464,446

0

__ 1_A64,446

.. 427,552 . 4,461,446

0 0

427,552 4,464,446

PER BOOKS, as adjusted
July through June 2024

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS:

Disallowed lobbying expenses

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS

FPSC ADJUSTED

FLEX RATE REVENUES
ADJUSTED FOR
FLEX RATE REVENUES

PRO FORMA REVENUE INCREASE
AND ANNUALIZATION
ADJ_U_STMENTS:

TOTAL PRO FORMAADJUSTMENTS

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED

PER BOOKS
CURRENT MONTH AMOUNT

(1) (2)

OPERATING O & M
REVENUES GAS EXPENSE

1,267,497 0

0 0

1267497 0

0 0

1 267,497 0

0 0

1,2671497 0

91,734 0

SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.
AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN

INCOME STATEMENT
June 2024

(4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (3)

O&M
OTHER

DEFERRED INVESTMENT
DEPRECIATION & TAXES OTHER INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT
AMORTIZATION THAN INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET)

575,022 274,099 38,280 39,545 26,237 0

(540)

(540) 0 0 0 0 0

574,482 274 099 38 280 39 545 26,237 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

574 482 274 099 38,280 39545 26,237 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

574,482 274,099 38l80 39,545 26,237 0

45,955 24,426 2,842 3,295 2,186 0

(9) (10) (11)
GAIN/LOSS TOTAL NET

ON OPERATING OPERATING
DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME

0 953,183 314,314

(540) 540

0 (540) 540

0 ~643 314,854

0 0 0

0 952,643 ____lli,854

0 0 0

0 952,643 314,854

0 78,705 13,029

Sebring Gas System, Inc.
Schedule 2 Worksheet - Average Rate of Return
June-24

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Accumulated Net Property Construction Net

Plant in Depreciation Plant in Held for Work in Utility Working Total
1~McmtttAverage Service Amortization Service Future Use Progress Plant Capital Rate Base

Jun-23 7,768,105 (3,657,181) 4,036,711 0 34,317 4,071,028 512,387 4,614,644
Jul-23 7,816,601 (3,678,661) 4,063,322 0 34,317 4,097,639 486,849 4,662,282

Aug-23 7,837,430 (3,699,385) 4,056,481 0 34,317 4,090,798 460,988 4,687,810
Sep-23 7,856,148 (3,721,006) 4,063,030 0 34,317 4,097,347 493,308 4,616,085
Oct-23 8,003,579 (3,742,837) 4,073,340 0 34,317 4,107,657 416,292 4,643,469
Nov-23 8,025,957 (3,764,877) 4,102,548 0 34,317 4,136,865 508,253 4,669,700
Dec-23 8,055,389 (3,777,887) 4,110,924 0 34,317 4,145,241 459,170 4,657,629
Jan-24 8,082,650 (3,800,445) 4,282,205 0 34,317 4,316,522 374,440 4,690,962
Feb-24 8,115,855 (3,824,746) 4,291,109 0 34,317 4,325,426 346,733 4,672,159
Mar-24 8,095,338 (3,849,066) 4,246,272 0 34,317 4,280,589 419,441 4,700,030
Apr-24 8,104,138 (3,873,374) 4,230,764 0 34,317 4,265,081 453,193 4,718,274
May-24 5,151,508 (3,897,755) 1,253,753 0 34,317 1,288,070 289,916 1,577,986
Jun-24 8,330,221 {3,922,181) 4,408,040 0 34,317 4,442,357 343,236 4,785,593

Thirteen month totals 101,242,919 {49,209,401} 51,218,499 0 446,121 51,664,620 5,564,207 57,696,622

Thirteen month averages 7,787 917 {3,785,339} . 3,939,885 0 34,317 3,974,202 428,01§_ 4,438,202

PER BOOKS

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS:

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS

FPSC ADJUSTED

(1)

PLANT IN
SERVICE
8,330,221

0

8,330,221

SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.

(2)

YEAR END RA TE BASE
June 2024

(3)
ACCUMULATED NET

(4)

DEPRECIATION & PLANT IN PROPERTY HELD
AMORTIZATION SERVICE FOR FUTURE USE

(3,922,181) 4,408,040 0

0 0 0

(3,922,181) 4,408,040 0

SCHEDULE 3

(5) (7) (8} (9)
CONSTRUCTION

WORK IN NET WORKING TOTAL
PROGRESS UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL RATE BASE

34,317 . 4,44_2.,~57 343,236 4,78_§,593

0 0 0 0

34,317 4,442,357 343,236 4,785,593

SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
June 2024

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT
COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED

ADJUSTMENTS RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST
AVERAGE PER BOOKS SPECIFIC PRORATA ADJUSTED !olo) {O/o~ (%) (%) (%) (%1 f%}
LONG TERM DEBT 647,538 (38,427) 609,112 13.6436% 8.3075% 1.1334% 8.3075% 1.1334% 8.3075% 1.1334%

SHORT TERM DEBT 572,438 (33,970) 538,468 12.0613% 8.4458% 1.0187% 8.4458% 1.0187% 8.4458% 1.0187%

PREFERRED STOCK 0 0 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 202,863 (12,038) 190,824 4.2743% 2.8762% 0.1229% 2.8762% 0.1229% 2.8762% 0.1229%

COMMON EQUITY 2,944,892 0 (174,759) 2,770,133 62.0487% 10.5000% 6.5151% 11.5000% 7.1356% 12.5000% 7.7561%

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 378,363 (22,453) 355,909 7.9721% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
0

TAX CREDITS. ZERO COST 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
0

TAX CREDITS • WEIGHTED COST 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
TOTAL 4,746,094 0 (281,648) 4 464,446 100.0000% 8.7902% 9.4107% 10.0311% =

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT
COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED

ADJUSTMENTS RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST
YEAR END PER BOOKS SPECIFIC PRORATA ADJUSTED (%) !%1 (%) (%1 (%) (%) (%)
LONG TERM DEBT 573,500 8,651 582,151 12.1647% 7.2685% 0.8842% 7.2685% 0.8842% 7.2685% 0.8842%

SHORT TERM DEBT 552,865 8,340 561,205 11.7270% 7.2685% 0.8524% 7.2685% 0.8524% 7.2685% 0.8524%

PREFERRED STOCK 0 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 205,209 3,096 208,305 4.3527% 2.8762% 0.1252% 2.8762% 0.1252% 2.8762% 0.1252%

COMMON EQUITY 3,005,778 45,342 3,051,121 63.7564% 10.5000% 6.6944% 11.5000% 7.3320% 12.5000% 7.9695%

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 377,123 5,689 382,812 7.9993% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%

TAX CREDITS • ZERO COST 0 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%

TAX CREDITS. WEIGHTED COST 0 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
TOTAL 4,714,475 Q 11,118 4,785,593 100.0000% 8.5562% 9.1937% 9.8313%

Sebring Gas System, Inc.
Schedule 4 Worksheet • Capital Structure
06/30/24

Average
13 Month Average Jun-23 Jul-23 Aug-23 Se[!-23 Oct-23 Nov-23 Dec-23 Jan-24 Feb-24 Mar-24 A[!r-24 Ma~-24 Jun-24 Per Books

Long·· term Debt 723,500 711,000 698,500 686,000 673,500 661,000 648,500 636,000 623,500 611,000 598,500 573,500 573,500 647,538

Short·· term Debt 516,233 501,584 499,387 529,387 549,387 639,387 639,387 639,387 610.610 610,610 610,610 542,865 552,865 572,438